U.S. PTO 13/507072 05/31/2012



MERCE nark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

RECORDATION FORM CO. 103645761

PATENTS ONLY			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Alexander Nelson BROOKS James Gallagher DALEY	Name: Aerovironment Inc.	
	James Gallagner DACET	Internal Address:	
7-150	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Dec. 5. 2009 and Dec. 4. 2009 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No A Academic No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached in the part of the	Street Address:	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?	
	Name: John A. Griecci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
I	Internal Address:		
I		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1	Street Address: Law Office of John A, Griecci	Enclosed	
۱	703 Pier Avenue, Suite B #657	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Hermosa Beach	8. Payment Information	
	State: California Zip: 90254		
ı	Phone Number: (310) 793-8222	Deposit Account Number 50-1809	
	Fax Number: (310) 793-8226	95/13/2012 TIFETT GROBAGOS 5000	
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name John Griecci 291889 135870	
	9. Signature:	May 31, 2012	
	Signature	Date	
	John Griecci Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Alexander

WHEREAS, Alex Nelson Brooks, of Pasadena, California, and James Gallagher Daley, of Ventura, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful POWERPLANT AND RELATED CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 23, 2009, under Serial No. 12/586,627 and Attorney Docket No. AVI1038-01US; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original and first inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, AEROVIRONMENT INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 181 West Huntington Drive, Suite 202, Monrovia, California 91016, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Furthermore, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation,

Page 1 of 3

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Assignors agree that this agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Date: 12-5-2009			alu Broker
	•	. · ·	Alm Nalson Drooks

State of CALIFORNIA (Printed Name)

County of LOS ANGELES

On OEC, 5, 2009 before me, ARMEN KHOUR DAJIAN, personally appeared

ALEXANDER NELSON BROOKS -, who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same it his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

ARMEN KHOURDAJIAN COMM #1870989 Motary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. DEC 3, 2013

Assignor

Date: 12/4/09

James Gallagher Daley

(Printed Name)

State of <u>California</u>

county of Vertura

Carol L. Brennan

on <u>B/11/09</u>

before me, Ster Datey

_, personally appeared

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Carol & Brenna

Signature of Notary Public

CAROL L. CERTIFICAL
CONTINUES O 1765483
VENTURE CONTAINS

who proved to me on the basis of

Page 3 of 3